—
TruONE™ automatic transfer switch
Accessories
Auxiliary contacts
Suitable for switches Type Ordering Code
OX30….1200 1-NO AUX SW OT/OS OA1G10
OX30….1200 AUX SWITCH 1NC OS/OT OA3G01
OA1G10 OA3G01
Terminal Lug kits
Type Wire Range Wires per lug 2 lugs kit 3 lugs kit 4 lugs kit 6 lugs kit
OZXA-100 14-2/0 AWG 1 OZXA-100/4P OZXA-100
OZXA-24 14-2/0 AWG 1 OZXA-24/2P OZXA-24/3P OZXA-24/4P
OZXA-200 4 AWG - 300kcmil 1 OZXA-200/4 OZXA-200
OZXA-25 6 AWG - 300kcmil 1 OZXA-25/2P OZXA-25/3P OZXA-25/4P
OZXA-400 2 AWG - 600kcmil 1 OZXA-400/4 OZXA-400
OZXA-26 2 AWG - 600kcmil 1 OZXA-26/2P OZXA-26/3P OZXA-26/4P
OZXA-412 2 AWG - 600kcmil 1 or 2 OZXA-412/4P OZXA-412
OZXA-412L 2 AWG - 600kcmil 1 or 2 OZXA-412L/2P OZXA-412L/3P OZXA-412L/4P
OZXA-800E 2 AWG - 600kcmil 2 OZXA-800E/4P OZXA-800E
OZXA-800S 2 AWG - 600kcmil 2 OZXA-800S/4P OZXA-800S
OZXA-800LT 2 AWG - 600kcmil 2 OZXA-800LT/2 OZXA-800LT/3 OZXA-800LT/4
OZXA-1200 2 AWG - 600kcmil 4 OZXA-1200/4 OZXA-1200
(1) One complete kit contains enough pieces for both Source S2 and Load terminals.
(2) Apply 2 pieces to Source S2 terminal of each pole.
(3) One complete kit contains enough pieces for both Load and Source S1 terminals.
OZXA-200
OZXA-400
OZXA-26
OZXA-25
OZXA-24
OZXA-100
OZXA-800E
OZXA-800S
OZXA-1200
9-4 AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCHES, SECTION 9